This Contract was  then transfered from YLNG to YEMGAS 

(Technip-KBR-JGC-J.V.) The Plant Site is located on the coast of the Gulf of Aden at Balhaf, 

approximately 160 kilometers west of Mukalla, Republic of Yemen.

The LNG project is being implemented to deliver six million nine hundred thousand (6,900,000 

Mtpa) metric tons of liquefied natural gas (LNG) per year on board LNG ships in two processing 

trains.

Location	              :    Balhaf, Shabwa, Yemen
Client		              :    Yemen LNG Co. Ltd.
Date of Award	   :     August 2005
Completion Date      :